EMI SHIELDING
FINGER STRIP
Beryllium Copper Shielding
Beryll ium copper f inger stock provides
maximum spring properties for strength and
fatigue resistance, plus excellent conductivity.
It comes in a variety of finishes and mounting
styles including Clip-on, Stick-on, Snap-on

50D20 Stainless Steel 11.4 5.8
50D22 Beryllium Copper 11.4 5.8
HOW TO ORDER
To order “D” Connector Gaskets, simply
supply the appropriate Item Number
appended with the desired 2-digit Finish
Code opposite
FINISH XX
Clean and Bright.......................................................02
Gold ..........................................................................03
Silver .........................................................................04
Tin Lead ....................................................................07
Bright Tin ..................................................................08
Bright Nickel .............................................................09
Zinc/Clear Chromate ................................................15
Electroless Nickel .....................................................18
Other .........................................................................00
“D” Connector
Gaskets
6
ECP 0622
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.05 Thk. 22 kg/m to 48 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .05 mm thick
ECP 0644
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.05 Thk. 21 kg/m to 39 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .05 mm thick
ECP 0645
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.05 Thk. 15 kg/m to 31 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .05 mm thick
ECP 0626
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.05 Thk. 15 kg/m to 31 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .05 mm thick
ECP 0646
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.089 Thk. 15 kg/m to 30 kg/m
“LC” Style 0.05 Thk. 3 kg/m to 11 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .09 mm thick (LC style–  .05 mm thick)
ECP 0648
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.10 Thk. 10 kg/m to 25 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .10 mm thick
(STD 457mm long)
(STD 457mm long)
Pressure Sensitive
Mounting
7
ECP 0647
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression
Standard 0.13 Thk. 18 kg/m to 36 kg/m
Material: beryllium copper – .13 mm thick
ECP 0649
SOFT FINGERS
Performance Range
25% Compression-50% Compression